RESOL	UTION NO.	
KLDOL	<i>1</i> 01101110.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING THE COMPENSATION SCHEDULE TO REFLECT THE CORRECT SALARY FOR SENIOR LATENT PRINT EXAMINER

WHEREAS, the City Council approved a new position title, Senior Latent Print Examiner on June 14, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Senior Latent Print Examiner is the advanced-journey/lead level classification that provides lead guidance to assigned staff; plans, prioritizes, assigns, and reviews the work of staff; and performs a variety of complex and specialized tasks in the identification, classification, automation and comparison of latent prints in connection with the investigation of crimes; and

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Department generally sets the salary for a lead-level classification at 15% above the journey-level classification; and

WHEREAS, the salary for Senior Latent Print Examiner was inadvertently set at 5% above the journey-level classification, Latent Print Examiner, when the position was established and approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, staff is requesting to amend the E-Step bi-weekly salary for Senior Latent Print Examiner to \$3,752.52, fifteen percent (15%) above Latent Print Examiner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it amends the compensation schedule to reflect the correct salary for Senior Latent Print Examiner.

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
David Bejarano	Glen R. Googins	
Chief of Police	City Attorney	